## [See Rule 53(1) (A)]

## Appointment of Counting Supervisors/Assistants Biennial Election to the Council of States, 2020, Mizoram

:

NO.LA/LEGN/2018/213

Dated Aizawl the 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2020.

I, H. LALRINAWMA, Returning Officer, appoint the persons whose names are specified below to act as Counting Supervisors and Counting Assistant and to attend at my office for the purpose of assisting me in the counting of votes at the said election.

1.	Smt. Lalhmingthangi Ralte Deputy Secretary	-	As Counting Supervisor
2.	Shri Vanlalfamkima Sailo Committee Officer	-	As Counting Assistant
3.	Shri J.H. Lalmawizuala Translator	-	As Counting Assistant
4.	Smt. H. Malsawmkimi Assistant	-	As Counting Assistant (Reserve)

Briefing Meeting will be held at 2:00 P.M on Friday the 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 in the Office Chamber of the Returning Officer and Commissioner & Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly.

Place : Aizawl Date : 11. 6. 2020

## (H.LALRINAWMA)

Returning Officer, Biennial Election to the Council of States, 2020, Mizoram & Commissioner & Secretary Mizoram Legislative Assembly

NO.LA/LEGN/2018/211 Copy to :- Dated Aizawl the 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2020.

- 1. All persons concerned.
- 2. Secretary, Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110001.
- 3. Chief Electoral Officer, Government of Mizoram.

:

## (H.LALRINAWMA)

Returning Officer, Biennial Election to the Council of States, 2020, Mizoram & Commissioner & Secretary